RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001
Resolution # 328-06-30-00

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries
for all county employees annually;
AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said

payroll;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following payroll schedule shall be
used for fiscal year 2000-2001, subject to approved changes throughout the year as

foilows:

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

AUDITOR’S OFFICE
T M Cotton

Alisa Gravert

Shelley Hoye

Becki Russell

Kathy Zeimet

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Alfred Tebbe Jr

Nancy Roling

Jane Emnst

Jean Ambrosy

Carol Gerlach-Lucke
Bruce Ruchotzke

RECORDER’S OFFICE
Phyllis Gerlach

Arlene Schauf

Jennifer Phillips

. COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

John Kies
Rosanne Schwager

Auditor

First Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy

Treasurer

First Deputy

First Deputy

Deputy - Auto Licenses
Second Deputy

Second Deputy

Recorder
First Deputy
Clerk -PT

Attorney
Admin Asst/Paralegal

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S OFFICE

David Kendell

Jack Willey

J C Engel

Martha Gantzer-Kueter

JANITORIAL
Marty Hudrlik
Arlen Flagel

Frank Watters

SANITATION & ZONING

Troy Jacobsen
Janice Ward
David Manning
William Bevan
Travis Campbell

Supervisor — Dist |
Supervisor — Dist 11
Supervisor — Dist 11
Administrative Assistant

Maintenance Supervfsor
Janitor II
Janitor 1

Sanitarian

Secretary

Land Use Director
Percolation Testing

Land Use - Summer Help

37,000.00
29,600.00
29,600.00
22,200.00
1§,500.00

37,000.00
29,600.00
29,600.00
25,900.00
22,940.00
18,500.00

34,335.00
27,468.00
7.50/Hr

40,232.00
10.92/Hr

20,953.00
21,953.00
20,953.00

11.75/Hr

13.28/Hr
9.35/Hr
8.90/Hr

15.06/Hr
10.60/Hr
14.75/Hr
9.00/Hr
9.00/Hr
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SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Russell Kettmann

Lori Benadom
Abby Holland

L

Sheriff

Judy Schneider Civil Administrator
Tricia Steines Criminal Secretary
Allen Barker First Deputy Sheriff
Edward Clark First Deputy Sheriff
William Deppe First Deputy Sheriff
Randall Manning First Deputy Sheriff
Terry Roling Second Deputy Sheriff
Steven Schroeder First Deputy Sheriff
Richard Ward First Deputy Sheriff
DETENTION CENTER
Micheal Peters Jailer IV
Jerrold Easterly Jailer1
Russell Long Jailer - PT
Deputy - PT
Jerry Manning Lead Jailer
Craig Pape Jailer— PT
Mark Pape Jailer I
Robert Winger Jailer II
MENTAIL HEALTH/CASE MANAGEMENT
Diane Blackburn Mental Health Coord/CPC
Mary Colleen Bartels Office Manager
Lenae Owen Case Manager - PT
Mental Health Asst. - PT

Lisa Lewis Case Manager
Sandy Ganzer Case Manager
GENERAL RELIEF
Emily Hoeger Director/Protective Payee
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Kathleen Bean Janitor
CONSERVATION DEPARMENT
Daryl Parker Executive Director
Pam True Secretary
Ann Bums Naturalist —~ Perm PT
Jeannie Collins Park Ranger
Ryan Owen Park Ranger
Ron Schmidt Operations Technician
Thomas Atkinson Summer Employee
Tara Hainstock Summer Employee

" Andrew Johnston Summer Employee
Jason Kloft Summer Employee
VETERAN’S AFFAIRS
Larry Bramer Director - Perm PT
Donald Regenwether Commissioner
Donald Meyers Commissioner
Virgil Nemmers Commissioner
DISASTER SERVICES
Buddy Olson Direcior
ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
William Goettler Assessor
Debra Lane Deputy Assessor
Susan Hare Asst. Office Manager

Clerk
Summer Employee

43,650.00
10.98/Hr
9.13/Hr
37,102:00
37,102.00
37,102.00
37,102.00
34,920.00
37,102.00
37,102.00

7.10/Hr
10.05/Hr
8.95/Hr
14.00/Hr
11.80/Hr
8.95/Hr
9.18/Hr
9.68/Hr

33,277.00
10.25/Hr
11.65/Hr
12.85/Hr

10.45/Hr
10.45/Hr

12.35/Hr

7.88/Hr

30,693.00
7.70/Hr
13.80/Hr
21,800.00
25,699.00
19,011.00
7.25/Hr
7.25/Hr
7.50/Hr
7.25/Hr

8.91/Hr
25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mitg

8,544.00

40,500.00
30,000.00
20,200.00
16,550.00

5.50/Hr
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Comelius Bradley
Kevin Brown
Earl Kilburg

WEED COMMISSION
Carlton Busch

SECONDARY ROADS

Clark Schloz
Stacy Barten
Michael Clausing
David Beseler
Rocco Rudd
William Schwenker
Randall Wahl
Lauren Corlis
Richard Duhme
Dennis Ernst
James Francis
Ray Gottschalk
Richard Hanson
Dennis Highstrom
Lloyd Hingtgen
Dale Johnson
Joseph Kiiburg
Ricky Kilburg
Loren Konrardy
Thomas Lamey
Michael McGranahan
Lorin Medinger
Dale Miller
Roger Mueller
Donald Reistroffer
James Ritimer
Donald Rolling
Lyle Rowan
Terry Rubel
Gary Sieverding
Randy Theisen
Mary Thole

" Ronald Tracy
Jeffrey Wilms

Board of Review
Board of Review
Board of Review

Commissioner

Engineer

Office Manager
Assistant to Engineer
Inspector

Inspector

Instrument Man
Summer Employee
Operator |

Operator 11

Operator I

Operator 1

Operator 111
Operator Il
Operator I - Leadman
Roads Superintendent
Shop Foreman

Part & Inventory
Operator 11

Operator |

Operator 11

Operator 1

Operator |

Operator II

Operator I1 — Leadman
Sign Man

Operator I

Operator IT

Operator 11

Operator I

Operator 1

Mechanic

Operator 11

Operator 11

Operator 1

80.00/Day
80.00/Day
80.00/Day

1,000.00/Yr

47.008.00
9.35/Hr
17.33/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
13.92/Hr
6.00/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
13.27/Hr
13.27/Hr
13.52/Hr
17.33/Hr
15.23/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
13.52/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
13.27/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr
12.87/Hr

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30" DAY OF JUNE 2000
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