## RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001

Resolution # 328-06-30-00

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county employees annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year 2000-2001, subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

## PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

AUDITOR'S OFFICE	A 114	27 000 00		
T M Cotton	Auditor	37,000.00		
Alisa Gravert	First Deputy	29,600.00		
Shelley Hoye	Second Deputy	29,600.00		
Becki Russell	Second Deputy	22,200.00		
Kathy Zeimet	Second Deputy	18,500.00		
TREASURER'S OFFICE				
Alfred Tebbe Jr	Treasurer	37,000.00		
Nancy Roling	First Deputy	29,600.00		
Jane Ernst	First Deputy	29,600.00		
Jean Ambrosy	Deputy - Auto Licenses	25,900.00		
Carol Gerlach-Lucke	Second Deputy	22,940.00		
Bruce Ruchotzke	Second Deputy	18,500.00		
RECORDER'S OFFICE				
Phyllis Gerlach	Recorder	34,335.00		
Arlene Schauf	First Deputy	27,468.00		
Jennifer Phillips	Clerk –PT	7.50/Hr		
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE				
John Kies	Attorney	40,232.00		
Rosanne Schwager	Admin Asst/Paralegal	10.92/Hr		
Rosainie Schwager	Admin Assor araicgar	10.72/111		
BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE				
David Kendell	Supervisor – Dist I	20,953.00		
Jack Willey	Supervisor – Dist II	21,953.00		
J C Engel	Supervisor – Dist III	20,953.00		
Martha Gantzer-Kueter	Administrative Assistant	11.75/Hr		
JANITORIAL				
Marty Hudrlik	Maintenance Supervisor	13.28/Hr		
Arlen Flagel	Janitor II	9.35/Hr		
Frank Watters	Janitor I	8.90/Hr		
Tank watters	Janitoi 1	0.70/111		
SANITATION & ZONING		10.000		
Troy Jacobsen	Sanitarian	15.06/Hr		
Janice Ward	Secretary	10.60/Hr		
David Manning	Land Use Director	14.75/Hr		
William Bevan	Percolation Testing	9.00/Hr		
Travis Campbell	Land Use - Summer Help	9.00/Hr		

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT		
Russell Kettmann	Sheriff	43,650.00
Judy Schneider	Civil Administrator	10. <b>98/Hr</b>
Tricia Steines	Criminal Secretary	9.13/Hr
Allen Barker	First Deputy Sheriff	37,102.00
Edward Clark	First Deputy Sheriff	37,102.00
William Deppe	First Deputy Sheriff	37,102.00 37,102.00
Randall Manning	First Deputy Sheriff Second Deputy Sheriff	34,920.00
Terry Roling Steven Schroeder	First Deputy Sheriff	37,102.00
Richard Ward	First Deputy Sheriff	37,102.00
Richard Ward	This Deputy Sherm	37,102.00
DETENTION CENTER		
Micheal Peters	Jailer IV	7.10/Hr
Jerrold Easterly	Jailer I	10.05/Hr
Russell Long	Jailer – PT	8.95/Hr
	Deputy – PT	14.00/Hr
Jerry Manning	Lead Jailer	11.80/Hr
Craig Pape	Jailer – PT	8.95/Hr
Mark Pape	Jailer III Jailer II	9.18/Hr 9.68/Hr
Robert Winger	Janer II	9,06/111
MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MANA	GEMENT	
Diane Blackburn	Mental Health Coord/CPC	33,277.00
Mary Colleen Bartels	Office Manager	10.25/Hr
Lenae Owen	Case Manager - PT	11.65/Hr
	Mental Health Asst PT	12.85/Hr
Lisa Lewis	Case Manager	10.45/Hr
Sandy Ganzer	Case Manager	10.45/Hr
GENERAL RELIEF	Disease /Protection Pouce	10.25/11-
Emily Hoeger	Director/Protective Payee	12.35/Hr
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES		
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES Kathleen Bean	Janitor	7.88/Hr
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES Kathleen Bean	Janitor	7.88/Hr
	Janitor	7.88/Hr
Kathleen Bean	Janitor  Executive Director	7.88/Hr 30,693.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True	Executive Director Secretary	30,693.00 7.70/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson  ASSESSOR'S OFFICE	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 8,544.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Director Assessor	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson  ASSESSOR'S OFFICE William Goettler	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 8,544.00 40,500.00 30,000.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson  ASSESSOR'S OFFICE William Goettler Debra Lane	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Summer Employee Director – Perm PT Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Director Assessor Deputy Assessor	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.50/Hr 7.25/Hr 8.91/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 8,544.00 40,500.00
Kathleen Bean  CONSERVATION DEPARMENT Daryl Parker Pam True Ann Burns Jeannie Collins Ryan Owen Ron Schmidt Thomas Atkinson Tara Hainstock Andrew Johnston Jason Kloft  VETERAN'S AFFAIRS Larry Bramer Donald Regenwether Donald Meyers Virgil Nemmers  DISASTER SERVICES Buddy Olson  ASSESSOR'S OFFICE William Goettler Debra Lane Susan Hare	Executive Director Secretary Naturalist – Perm PT Park Ranger Park Ranger Operations Technician Summer Employee Director – Perm PT Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Director Assessor Deputy Assessor Asst. Office Manager	30,693.00 7.70/Hr 13.80/Hr 21,800.00 25,699.00 19,011.00 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 7.25/Hr 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 25.00/Mtg 8,544.00 40,500.00 30,000.00 20,200.00

Cornelius Bradley Kevin Brown Earl Kilburg	Board of Review Board of Review Board of Review	80.00/Day 80.00/Day 80.00/Day
WEED COMMISSION Carlton Busch	Commissioner	1,000.00/Yr
SECONDARY ROADS Clark Schloz Stacy Barten Michael Clausing David Beseler Rocco Rudd William Schwenker	Engineer Office Manager Assistant to Engineer Inspector Inspector Instrument Man	47,008.00 9.35/Hr 17.33/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 13.92/Hr
Randall Wahl Lauren Corlis Richard Duhme Dennis Ernst James Francis Ray Gottschalk Richard Hanson	Summer Employee Operator I Operator II Operator I Operator I Operator I Operator III Operator III	6.00/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 13.27/Hr 13.27/Hr
Dennis Highstrom Lloyd Hingtgen Dale Johnson Joseph Kilburg Ricky Kilburg Loren Konrardy	Operator II - Leadman Roads Superintendent Shop Foreman Part & Inventory Operator II Operator I	13.52/Hr 17.33/Hr 15.23/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr
Thomas Lamey Michael McGranahan Lorin Medinger Dale Miller Roger Mueller Donald Reistroffer	Operator II Operator I Operator I Operator II Operator II – Leadman Sign Man	12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 13.52/Hr 12.87/Hr
James Rittmer Donald Rolling Lyle Rowan Terry Rubel Gary Sieverding Randy Theisen	Operator I Operator II Operator II Operator I Operator I Operator I Mechanic	12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 13.27/Hr
Mary Thole Ronald Tracy Jeffrey Wilms	Operator II Operator II Operator I	12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr 12.87/Hr

## PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JUNE 2000

Chair—Board of Expervisors

Active Board of Expervisors

Member

ATTEST: Ahelley Abye Seperty

Jackson County Auditor